
Administrative Presiding Justice Advisory Committee 
 As of January 1, 2024 

 
Hon. Patricia Guerrero 

Chief Justice of California and 

   Chair of the Judicial Council 

350 McAllister Street 

San Francisco, CA  94102-4797 

(415) 865-7000 

Fax (415) 865-7183 

patricia.guerrero@jud.ca.gov 

 

Hon. Elwood G. Lui 

Administrative Presiding Justice of the 

  Court of Appeal 

Second Appellate District 

300 South Spring Street 

Los Angeles, CA  90013 

(213) 830-7000 

Fax (213) 897-9005 

elwood.lui@jud.ca.gov 

 

Hon. Judith D. McConnell 

Administrative Presiding Justice of the 

  Court of Appeal 

Fourth Appellate District 

750 B Street, Suite 300 

San Diego, CA  92101 

(619) 744-0601 

Fax (619) 645-2743 

judith.mcconnell@jud.ca.gov 

 

Hon. Mary J. Greenwood 

Administrative Presiding Justice of the 

  Court of Appeal 

Sixth Appellate District 

333 West Santa Clara Street, #1060 

San Jose, CA  95113 

(408) 494-2513 

Fax (408) 277-9916 

mary.greenwood@jud.ca.gov 

Hon. James M. Humes 

Administrative Presiding Justice of the 

  Court of Appeal 

First Appellate District 

350 McAllister Street 

San Francisco, CA  94102-3600 

(415) 865- 65-7310 

Fax (415) 865-7309 

jim.humes@jud.ca.gov 

 

Hon. Laurie M. Earl 

Administrative Presiding Justice of the 

  Court of Appeal 

Third Appellate District 

914 Capitol Mall, 4th Floor 

Sacramento, CA  95814 

(916) 654-0209 

Fax (916) 653-0317 

laurie.earl@jud.ca.gov 

 

Hon. Brad R. Hill 

Administrative Presiding Justice of the 

  Court of Appeal 

Fifth Appellate District 

2424 Ventura Street 

Fresno, CA  93721 

(559) 445-5391 

Fax (559) 445-6687 

brad.hill@jud.ca.gov 

 

JUDICIAL COUNCIL LEAD COMMITTEE 

STAFF 

 
Ms. Laura E. Speed 

Director, Leadership Support Services 

Judicial Council of California 

2860 Gateway Oaks Dr., Suite 40 

Sacramento, CA 95833-4336  

(916) 323-3235 

laura.speed@jud.ca.gov 

 

Ms. Deborah Collier-Tucker 

Manager, Appellate Court Services 

Judicial Council of California 

455 Golden Gate Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94102-4514 

(415) 865-4251 

deborah.collier-tucker@jud.ca.gov 
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